No. 82 Courtyard, Jinhui Street
Tianhe District, Guangzhou, China

2,000,000 0.01

208,000,000 1.39%

APPENDIX VIII STATUTORY AND GENERAL INFORMATION

– VIII-49 –

The percentages of shareholding represent the percentages immediately upon
completion of the Global Offering but before the exercise of any options granted under
the Pre-IPO Share Option Scheme or the Share Option Scheme. Except as set out
above, no other options have been granted or agreed to be granted by us under the
Pre-IPO Share Option Scheme.

Assuming (i) an Offer Price at HK$3.50, the mid-point of the indicative offer price
range, and (ii) completion of the adjustment of shareholding between the Original
Shareholder and the Financial Investors, our shareholding structure before and after
the full exercise of all the options granted under the Pre-IPO Share Option Scheme
will be as follows:

Shareholders

Shareholding structure
immediately after completion

of the Global Offering
but before the exercise
of the options granted

under the Pre-IPO
Share Option Scheme

Shareholding structure
immediately after completion
of the Global Offering and
full exercise of the options
granted under the Pre-IPO

Share Option Scheme

Shares % Shares %
Xin Xin (BVI) Limited ..... 9,270,619,497 61.80 9,270,619,497 60.96
Grantees under the Pre-IPO Share

Option Scheme as non-
connected persons ..... — — 70,000,000 0.46

Grantees under the Pre-IPO Share
Option Scheme as connected
persons ..... — — 138,000,000 0.91

Other shareholders..... 5,729,380,503 38.20 5,729,380,503 37.67

15,000,000,000 100.0 15,208,000,000 100.0

We will not permit the exercise of any Pre-IPO Share Option Scheme by any of
our connected persons if, upon such exercise, we would not be able to attain the
minimum public float requirement of the Stock Exchange.

(c) Valuation of the options granted under the Pre-IPO Share Option Scheme

The valuation of options granted under the Pre-IPO Share Option Scheme was
conducted based on the Binomial Model with the following assumptions:

Date of grant ..... November 5, 2009
Estimated share price at the date of grant . . . . HK$3.50
Exercise price per share ..... HK$3.50